1
LPC P-cap Panel PC 2VET Series
With Gen 11 Core-i7/i5
User Manual
Published in Taiwan
Release Date : Oct 2021
Revision : V0.1
2

10~90% @40 °C non-condensing
6
Order Information
LPC-Pxxxx-
2VET7
Bezel-Free P-cap Panel PC with i7-1185G7, DC 9~55V Power Input, including a
3-Pin Power Adapter
LPC-Pxxxx-
2VET5
Bezel-Free P-cap Panel PC with i5- 1145G7E, DC 9~55V Power Input, including
a 3-Pin Power Adapter
Order Code
LPC-PxxxS/W  -H / -OB / -G / -AG / -AR / -B / -V / -T
xxx = size, For example, 10.1” = 101
S = Dimension Ratio Square = 4:3 or 5:4
W= Dimension Ration Wide = 16:9 or 16:10
H = High Brightness 1000 nits LED backlight (Optional to 1600 nits backlight)
OB = Optical Bonding
G = Glass without touch
AG = Anti-Glare
AR = Anti-Reflection
V = Vandal Proof Glass
T = Backside Heatsink for Operating Temperature 60°C
Contact Elgens Sales for detail information
7
1.3 Dimension
1.3.1 LPC-P150S-2VETx Drawing
8
1.3.2 LPC-P156W-2VETx Drawing
9
1.3.3 LPC-P185W-2VETx Drawing
10
1.3.4 LPC-P190S-2VETx Drawing
11
1.4 General Rear IO Placement
COM 1~4 is RS-232 as default and can be adjustable to RS-422/485 by BIOS.
Power input terminal block pin definition is as below.
12
1.5 Front View of LPC-2VETx Series
1.6 Rear View of LPC-2VETx Series
13
1.7 Top / Bottom IO View
14
Chapter 2     System Setup
2.1 Installing of DDR4 SO-DIMM
Step 1 Install DDR4 RAM module into SO-DIMM slot.
Step 2 Make sure the RAM module is locked by the memory slot.
15
2.2 Installing of M.2
Step 1 Install M.2 into the M.2 slot.
Step 2 Fasten one PH-M3x4L screw.
2.3 Installing of HDD
16
Chapter 3     BIOS Setup
3.1 Entering Setup
BIOS provides an interface for users to check and change system configuration. The BIOS
setup program is accessed by pressing the <Del> key when POST display output is shown.
Figure 2-1 : Entering Setup Screen
17
3.2 Main Menu
The main menu displays BIOS version and system information. There are two options on
Main menu.
Figure 2-2 : BIOS Main Menu
System Date
Set the Date. Use Tab to switch between Date elements.
System Time
Set the Time. Use Tab to switch between Time elements.
18
3.3 Advanced Function
Select Advanced tab to enter advanced BIOS Setup options such as CPU configuration
SATA configuration, and USB configuration.
Figure 4-3 : BIOS Advanced Menu
19
3.3.1 CPU Configuration
Figure 2-3-1 : CPU Configurations
CPU Flex Ratio Override
Enable/Disable CPU Flex Ratio Programming.
Hardware Prefetcher